

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).17/2026

YOUTH CRICKET CLUB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR CRICKET ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4117/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 4114/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Menakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Faraz Iqbal Sheikh, Adv.  
Ms. Chetna Alagh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Qayoom Wani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (N/P)  
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, AOR  
Mr. Arif Sikandar Mir, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned Solicitor General  
for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.

List on 24.03.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR