

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 17/2026

YOUTH CRICKET CLUB &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR CRICKET ASSOCIATION &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 33154/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 4117/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 33256/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 4114/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESWrit Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 613/2026IA No. 145794/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 145793/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 20-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) :Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh Faraz Iqbal, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Qayoom Wani, Adv.  
Ms. Chetna Alagh, Adv.Mr. Zahid Hanief, Adv.  
Mr. S. M. Mehdi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarfaraz Nabi Lone, Adv.  
Ms. Shazia Kidwai, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Saini, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (N.P.)  
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, AOR  
Mr. Arif Sikander Mir, Adv.Mr. Shariq J Reyaz, Adv.  
Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, AOR  
Mr. Kartikey Sahai, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List the matters on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2026 on the  
request made on behalf of the learned Solicitor  
General appearing for the respondent.**

**(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**